	09-18-2	000	Docket N	lo.: 4061-109US	D \$
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			Г	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent a	IT OF COMMERC
$Tab settings \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow  \nabla \qquad \nabla$	1014598	*	▼	riginal documents	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Artann Corporation		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:       ArMed, L.L.C.         Internal Address:       Suite 200			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment 🗍 Merger		Street Address	5: 1500 Hig	hway 100 South	
Security Agreement Change of	f Name				
Other		City: Minneap	olis	State: MN	ZIP: 55416
Execution Date: June 29, 2000	Add	titional name(s)	) & address(	es) attached? 📋 Y	es 🗶 No
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li></ul>		execution dat B. Patent		plication is:	
Additional no 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	umbers attached? ence 6. <sup>-</sup>		No No	ons and patents inv	rolved: 1
Name: Dianc Dunn McKay					
Internal Address: Mathews, Collins, Shepherd & P.A.	Gould,	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>			
Oliver Addition 100 Thenet Circle					
Street Address: 100 Thanet Circle	. [	Deposit accour	nt number:		
	•: 08540	13-2165			
09/15/2000 MTHAI1 00000026 5265612	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
<ul> <li>40.00 P</li> <li>40.00 P</li></ul>	going information	is true and co	prrect and a		
Diane Dunn McKay	Y KL	- S-		August 21, 200	00
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includ		attachments, an			
		REI		064 FRAME: (	)208

4061-109US

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARTANN CORPORATION, a corporation, having its principal place of business at 1753 Linvale Harbourton Road, Lambertville, New Jersey 08530, is the sole and exclusive owner of the invention described and claimed in United States Patent Number 5,265,612; and

WHEREAS, ArMed, L.L.C., a corporation having an office at 1500 Highway 100 South, Suite 200, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ARTANN CORPORATION has, effective as of the 6th day of May, 1998, sold assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ArMed L.L.C. the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and inventions disclosed therein and any division, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension thereof, and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by ArMed L.L.C. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives from the date hereof to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ARTANN CORPORATION if this assignment and sale had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 011064 FRAME: 0209

1

4061-109US

And ARTANN CORPORATION hereby authorizes and requests any official whose due it is to issue any Letters Patent on patent applications, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, or extensions thereof to issue all such patents to ArMed, L.L.C. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ArMed, L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument, all of the above at the expense of ArMed, L.L.C.

And ARTANN CORPORATION hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ArMed, L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part applications and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ArMed, L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions.

And ARTANN CORPORATION agrees to execute whatever documents are deemed necessary or desirable by ArMed, L.L.C. to record transfer of ownership of the said application from ARTANN CORPORATION to ArMed, L.L.C., all at the expense of ArMed, L.L.C.

2

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ARTANN CORPORATION has caused these

presents to be signed and its corporate seal hereto affixed.

Ala By: Armen Sarvazyan Title: President Date: 05/29/00

State of New Jerow) ss:

County of Hunterdoor

On this <u>29</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2000, before me personally came ARmen Sarazyan, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

LINDA K. BERNARD NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Aug. 21, 2001